FROM-StoutUxaBuyanMullins

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS	S ONLY D-4108
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies)  OCULAR SCIENCES, INC.  TCC ACQUISITION CORP.	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: COOPERVISION, INC.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) MAY 2, 2007  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	Street Address: 370 Woodcliff Dr., Suite 200  City: Fairport State NY Country: U.S. Zip: 14450
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s):  10/661,400	cument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No(s):
Additional numbers attache	d? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Frank J. Uxa  Internal Address: Stout, Uxa, Buyan & Mullins  Street Address: 4 Venture, Suite 300	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City:         Irvine           State:         CA         Zip: 92618           Phone Number:         949-450-1750           Fax Number:         949-450-1764           Email Address:         fjuxa@patlawyers.com	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 210890 Authorized User Name Frank J. Uxa
9. Signature: Manl H We-	5/22/02
Signature Frank J. Uxa	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450  CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office fax number 571-273-0140 on the date shown below.  Name:	

**PATENT REEL: 019333 FRAME: 0407** 

700326186

D-4108

03:11PM

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

Frank J. Uxa Stout Uxa Buyan & Mullins, LLP 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OCULAR SCIENCES, INC. is an owner of record, solely, or jointly with one or more other party, of the right, title and interest in, to and under certain inventions disclosed in United States patent application Serial No. 10/661,400 and corresponding patent rights in the United States of America and in countries foreign to the United States of America, including without limitation, Canada, the countries of the European Patent Convention and Japan (collectively the "OS Patent Rights"), and

WHEREAS, TCC ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "TCC") is the successor in interest to the assets of Ocular Sciences, Inc. such assets including the entire right title and interest formerly possessed by Ocular Sciences, Inc. in the OS Patent Rights, and desires to transfer all such interest in the OS Patent Rights to CooperVision, Inc.;

WHEREAS, COOPERVISION, INC., a Corporation of the State of New York (hereinafter "Assignee"), having its place of business at 370 Woodcliff Drive, Suite 200, Fairport, New York 14450, is desirous of acquiring the **OS Patent Rights**.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to TCC in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, TCC hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, its full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise) in and to all **OS Patent Rights** and in and to all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and TCC hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate government official or officials in the United States of America and in countries foreign to the United States of America, as may be the case, to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee.

D-4108

Executed this 2rdiay of May 2007.

TCC ACQUISITION CORP.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On Whay 2, 2007 \_, before me personally appeared

aufman personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature May a. Fetzpatrick

MARY A. FITZPATRICK Commission # 1505032 Notary Public - California Alameda Souphy My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2008